

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5346/2006

BHARTIA EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,substituted service and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Tulika Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 5346/2006 await return of notice in r/o  
respondent Nos. 4,7, 9, 11,12, 17, 35, 38, 44 and 49. The  
remaining respondents were served. They may file counter  
affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today as a last  
chance.

In SLP(C)Nos.18835-36/2007 service of notice is  
complete on all the respondents except respondent No.50.  
Await return of notice in r/o respondent No. 50. Served  
respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any,  
within four weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C)Nos. 19217-18/2007 await appearance and  
counter affidavit r/o served respondents.  
List the matters on 1.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar